
佐佐木頼綱／佐佐木幸綱／伊藤一彦／斎藤佐知子／
宇都宮とよ　他

服部崇／永田千奈／山本枝里子／小澤法子　他

鴛海洋子／角広子　他

雨雨雨汰／しおせとくや／髙鸞石／金有美　他

今澤恵／近森起久子／丸山稔／藤原靖子　他

内田さやか／伊井かずひろ／平野純子／伊藤亜佐里　他

笠巻睦／大塚亜希／西村すみこ／志水千登世　他

関口千亜紀／和音ひなた／久永草太／河野聖子　他

長谷川静枝／松橋雅実／山本陽子／福田樹生里　他

矢代朝子

深尾早央里／しおせとくや

「影」峰尾碧　選・評
メール題詠QRコード

心の花 1524 号・目次

1111

2121

3030

5050

5757

6363

7878

8787

9494

2020

7171

104104
105105

108108
112112
　　
　　
　　
　　
　　

　　

表紙　岩佐なを　　カット　丹野有美子

作品

	 佐佐木頼綱選（旧カナ）

	 晋樹隆彦選（新カナ）

	 谷岡亜紀選（新カナ）

	 本田一弘選（新カナ）

	 横山未来子選（新カナ）

	 黒岩剛仁選（新カナ）

斎藤佐知子選（新カナ）

	 佐佐木朋子選（旧カナ）

長信←→短信

東京歌会記

メール題詠

心の花ニュース
編集後記


